












Budget Amendment Recommendations

2006-08 BIENNIAL TOTAL
House Bill 29 General Nongeneral

Amendment FY 2006 Fund Fund FTE

COMMERCE, AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

HB 29

Chesapeake Bay Restoration Fund 352,021              

Move Shenandoah River Fish Study Funds 30,000                

HB 30 (2006-08 Budget)

Economic Development Incentives Language

Virginia Horse Center Foundation 4,500,000           
Department Of Agriculture And Consumer Services

Hydrilla Control - Lake Gaston 100,000              
Hydrilla Control - Potomac River 200,000              

Reforestation of Timberlands 233,662              
Secretary Of Commerce And Trade

DMBE Performance Reports Language
Department Of Business Assistance

Capital Access Program Funding 2,500,000           
Department Of Housing And Community Development

Virginia Housing Trust Fund Language
Southside Planning District Commission 125,000              
Commonwealth Regional Council 250,000              
Appomattox River Dredging 300,000              
Wise Economic Development 100,000              

General Assembly

Secretary of Agriculture and Forestry

Department of Forestry

Department of Conservation and Recreation

Department of Environmental Quality

Page 1



Budget Amendment Recommendations

2006-08 BIENNIAL TOTAL
House Bill 29 General Nongeneral

Amendment FY 2006 Fund Fund FTE

Energy Efficiency Contracts (232,800)             
Department Of Minority Business Enterprise

DMBE Balances Language
Department of Professional and Occupational Regulation

Laser Therapy Technicians 62,000             
Virginia Economic Development Partnership

Corporate Advertising (500,000)             
2nd Year Currency Losses (200,000)             
Hampton Rds Partnership (200,000)             
New River Valley Ctr for Excellence 1,000,000           

Virginia Racing Commission
Fund VRC Set Asides Language

Virginia Tourism Authority
Danville Welcome Center (100,000)             
Coalfields Regional Tourism Authority 150,000              
New River Valley Tourism Activities 50,000                
Regional Tourism Grants 600,000              

Central Appropriations
Governor's Opportunity Fund (9,500,000)          -                   
Economic Contingency (2,000,000)          -                   
Motion Picture Opportunity Fund 1,000,000           -                   
Biotechnology Wet Lab - VT 5,000,000           
Remove NASCAR Incentive Funding Language -                   
I-81 Research Entity Language -                   
Wine Board Technical Correction Language -                   

Secretary of Natural Resources
Indian Heritage Program Funding (500,000)             -                   

Department of Conservation and Recreation -                   
Remove Rails to Trails Funding (950,000)             -                   
Remove Captain John Smith Water Trail (140,000)             
Funding for Dam Safety Fund 400,000              400,000           
Replace Well at Breaks Interstate Park 150,000              -                   
Wetland Restoration Erosion Review 75,000                75,000             1.00
Rappahannock River Basin Commission 30,000                30,000             

Page 2



Budget Amendment Recommendations

2006-08 BIENNIAL TOTAL
House Bill 29 General Nongeneral

Amendment FY 2006 Fund Fund FTE

Acquisition of Grand Caverns Language -                   
Department of Environmental Quality -                   

Southern Rivers Wastewater Funding (25,000,000)        -                   
Remove Combined Sewer Overflow Funds (7,500,000)          
Remove Solid Waste Oversight Funding (549,852)             (511,218)          (5.00)
Remove Second Year Groundwater Funds -                      (415,746)          (6.00)
Remove Chesapeake Bay Foundation Funds (100,000)             -                   
Move Shenandoah River Fish Study Funds (30,000)               -                   

Department of Game and Inland Fisheries -                   
Transfer of Additional HB 38 Sums Language -                   

Department of Historic Resources -                   
Civil War Preservation Grants 1,000,000           -                   
Montpelier Restoration Funds Match 749,697              -                   
Additional Confederate Graves 19,320                -                   

=========== ========= ======
Total:  HB 30 (35,783,823)        (359,964)          (11.00)      

Page 3
























	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



